is”, “As is what is”, and “ Whatever there is”” (with respect to the lie, nature and physical status of the secured asset/s) on 20.03.2024 at 12:00 P.M. 
for Item No. 1 below and at 01:00 P.M. for Item No. 2 below at South Indian Bank Ltd., Gandhidham Branch, Shop No 2, Ground Floor PD Plaza, 
Sector 9A Tagore Road Gandhidham - 370201, Gujarat, for recovery of an amount of Rs. 63,71,513.88 (Rupees Sixty Three Lakh Seventy One 

Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen and Paise Eighty Eight) as on 12.02.2024 due, in the loan account of Mr. Kishore Gokuldas Thacker to The 
South Indian Bank Limited, Branch Gandhidham along with further interests, costs & expenses (Secured Creditor) from Borrower [1]Mr. Kishore 
Gokuldas Thacker, T.No.L-65, R.S.No-451p, BldgNo.12, 152LIG,GHB Colony, $.No.984/p, Anjar, Kutch 370110, [2] Mr.

[...]

Vinod Premjibhai Thacker by virtue of Sale Deed No.5201/2015 dated 29.07.2015 of SRO 
Anjar and bounded by North: Property Of Gothi Anadaben Parbat, South : Property of Thacker Premji 
kanji, East : Rajmarg, West : Property of Bala kheta hathiyadi and Jesa Harkha Chandat. 

Reserve Price Rs:9,90,000/-(Rupees Nine Lakh Ninety Thousand Only) 

Rs: 99,000/- (Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Only) shall be paid on or before 05:00 P.M. on 19.03.2024 
by way of DD drawn in favour of “The Authorised Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd.” payable at 
Ahmedabad or through RTGS/NEFT to Account No 0179073000010463 held by ‘The Authorised Officer’ in

[...]

Kutch in the name of Shri. Vinod Fremjibhai Thacker and bounded by. 
escription of property 

North: Public Road, South : Property of Gusai Balmukundgar Himatgar., East : Shop of Thacker Karmshi 
Umarshi., West : Shop of Gusai Balmukundgar Himatgar. 

Reserve Price Rs. 6,52,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Only). 

Rs: 65,200/- (Rupees Sixty Five Thousand and Two hundred Only) shall be paidon or before 05:00 .P.M. 
on 19.03.2024 by way of DD drawn in favour of “The Authorised Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd.” 
payable at Ahmedabad or through RTGS/NEFT to Account No 0179073000010463 held by ‘The Authorised 
Officer’ in The South Indian Bank Ltd, Anmedabad branch (IFSC: